## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Eric Schlanger	02/09/2009
Scott Allen Clifford	02/02/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C & C Signals, LLC	
Street Address:	216 S. Alma School Rd. Suite 8	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85210	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12368894

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)687-6019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-270-4926

Email: mwright@wrightlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Wright Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1959 South Power Road

Address Line 2: Suite 103-376

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C&C ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark F. Wright

Total Attachments: 3

source=ComboAssign#page1.tif source=ComboAssign#page2.tif source=ComboAssign#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1236

PATENT REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0980

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: C & C Signals, LLC				
Scott Allen Clifford Eric Schlanger	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Other A Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 216 South Alma School Road				
Execution Date(s) <sub>2 Feb 2009 - 9 Feb 2009</sub> Assignment  Merger					
	City: Mesa				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <sub>Arizona</sub>				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Linited States of America Zip: 85210				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/368,894  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: <sub>Mark F. Wright</sub>	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1959 South Power Boad	X Enclosed				
Suite 103-376	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Mesa	8. Payment Information				
State: Zip <sub>85206</sub>					
Phone Number:	Danasit Assessed Number				
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	•				
	26 <u>26 April 2011</u>				
Mark F. Wright Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The following inventors ("Assignors") have invented certain improvements in a/an **TRAFFIC BARRICADE LIGHT** and filed on **10-Feb-2009** a U.S. patent application, serial number **12/368,894**, (collectively the "Invention"):

Steven Eric Schlanger, Flagstaff, AZ Scott Allen Clifford, Mesa, AZ

C & C Signals, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Arizona whose address is 216 S. Alma School Rd., Ste. 8, Mesa, AZ, 85210, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Invention.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby: 1) sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention.

Assignors warrant and covenant that we have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that we have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignors further covenant and agree that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, we will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Invention, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Invention and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title to the Invention in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignors hereby grant to C & C Signals, LLC, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 9th day of	February , 200 9 at Flags	City and State)
	By: Steven Eric Sch	S. langer

Executed this 2 day of FERDUAN, 200 7 at MEA, AZ

(Oby and State)

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0983** 

**RECORDED: 05/02/2011**